CIRCULAR FOR PUBLIC HOLIDAY

RKUNIVERSITY

Date: -12.12.2024

All the constituent institutes of RK University will observe public holiday during calendar year 2025 as

under:
| SR No | Name of the Holidays Date | Day of Week |
| 1 | Makar Sankranti 14/01/2025 | Tuesday |
2 | Republic Day 26/01/2025 | Sunday
3 | Dhuleti 14/03/2025 | Friday
| 4 | Ramzan - Eid 1 31/03/2025 | Monday |
5 | Shree Ram Navami 06/04/2025 | Sunday |
| 6 | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14/04/2025 | Monday
7 | Raksha Bandhan 09/08/2025 T Saturday L
| 8 | Independence Day | 15/08/2025 | Friday |
| 9 | Janmashtami | 14/08/2025 to 20/08/2025 | Thursday to Wednesday
|10 | Gandhi Jayanti | 02/10j2025 | Thursday
|11 | Dusshera 02/10/2025 | Thursday |
12 | Christmas | 25/12/2025 | Thursday
Note: -
1. During the undeclared holiday, no exam shall be scheduled.
2. Change in 3" Saturday for the following month:
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RKUNIVERSITY

| Month l 3" saturday [Shifted to

| January | 18/01/2025 | 13/01/2025

April | 19/04/2025 | 12/04/2025
October | 18/10/2025 | 11/10/2025

RK University observe Diwali & Summer Vacation during calendar year 2025 as under:

Circular For Vacation

Rajkot-Bhavnagar Highway, Kasturbadham, Rajkot - 360020, Gujarat - India.
T+91 99099 52030/31 | www.rku.ac.in | info@rku.ac.in

Registrar ’

RK University

sr.No | Name of the Vacation | Date
— 4 {
1 Summer Vacation As per RKU norms between 1*
April 2025 to 30™ June 2025
2 | Diwali Holiday [ 20" October to 2" November
| 2025
Sr. No FEmponment Nature Summer Vacation
i kTeaching staff - having more than one year employment at RKU [ 2 weeks*
! . J
2 Teaching staff - having Less than one year employment at RKU 1 week*
3] Non-teaching staff - having more than one year employment at %1 week*
| RKU
4 Non-teaching staff - having less than one year employment at RKU | 3 Days
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